CORRECTED: DOC. NO. 102043886 06-21-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 REC 102130530 ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JUN 14 2002 Nationscredit Commercial Corporation C.M. Offray & Son, Inc. (now known as Banc of America Commercial Finance Corp.) Route 24 6-14-02 Chester New Jersey 07930 3. Nature of conveyance: | Individual(s) citizenship:] Association: Merger Assignment General Partnership: Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Limited Partnership: [X] Other: Release of Security Agreement [X] Corporation-State: New York [] Other: Execution Date: March 14, 2002 If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is Effective Date: March 14, 2002 attached: [] Yes; []No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,172,717 2.043.688 1,171,431 1,344,744 2,190,549 1,348,171 A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.353,009 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$190.00 Meredith A. Carlo Attn: TMSU [] Check enclosed. Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. [X] Authorized to charge deposit account. (deficiencies/overpayments may also be Washington, D.C. 20036 charged to account). Telephone: 202-739-3000 8. Deposit account number: Facsimile: 202-739-3001 13-4520 E-Mail: mcarlo@morganlewis.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 27, 2002 resubmitted 6/14/2002 Meredith A. Carlo Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 pages from original filing plus Notice of Non-Recordation and Corrected Recordation and letter OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06/20/2002 GTON11 00000248 134520 1171431 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 150.00 CH

1-WA/1770431.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0550

ORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92	\$4-64-2062	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
,		•			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.27	. 02 2. Name and ac	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Nationscredit Commercial Corporation (now known as Banc of America Commercial F	inance Corp.)	C.M. Offray & Son, Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Association: [] General Partne: [] Limited Partne: [X] Corporation-St: [] Other:	[] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: New York			
[X] Other: Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: March 14, 2002 Effective Date: March 14, 2002	attached: [] Yes; [
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Regi 1,171,431 1,344,744 1,353,009	stration No.(s): 1,172,717 2,043,688 2,190,549 1,348,171			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence documnailed:	nent should be 6. Total number of	applications and registrations involved: 7			
Meredith A. Carlo Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036	[] Check enclosed [X] Authorized to cl	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$190.00 [] Check enclosed. [X] Authorized to charge deposit account. (deficiencies/overpayments may also be charged to account).			
Telephone: 202-739-3000 Facsimile: 202-739-3001 E-Mail: mcarlo@morganlewis.com	8. Deposit account 13-4520	8. Deposit account number: 13-4520			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate Meredith A, Carlo Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number		27, 2002			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
04/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000151 134520 1171431 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 150.00 CH					

RELEASE OF SECURITY OF AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Nationscredit Commercial Corporation, now known as Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation ("BOA"), entered into a Security Agreement (Trademarks) (the "Trademark Agreement") with C.M. Offray & Son, Inc. ("Offray") to secure payment of obligations of Offray to BOA; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1875, Frame 0291 on March 25, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Offray has requested that BOA release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOA hereby:

- Releases its security interest in the trademarks which are described more fully on Schedule A.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the 2. United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BOA has caused this Release to be signed by its authorized officer this 144 day of March, 2002.

Very truly yours,

NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, NOW KNOWN AS BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION

By: Ganne fulgul.

Title: M. Vice President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0552**

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this $\mathcal{L}^{\mathcal{H}_{\lambda}}$ day of March	h, 2002, before me personally came
Jeanne Siegel, to me known who	stated that he/she is the
Sr. Vice President	of Nationscredit Commercial Corporation, now
known as Banc of America Commercial	Finance Corporation, the corporation described in and
which executed the foregoing instrument	; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto duly
authorized on behalf of said national ban	king association.
	λ . λ

GIROLAMO M. SACCONE Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SA5036939 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires December 12,

Notary Public

2

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF DEBTOR'S TRADEMARKS

Name	Serial No.	Date
Full Vue®	900,333	10/06/70
Fashion by DaySafety by Night®	1,171,431	9/29/81
Reflectoribbon®	1,172,717	10/06/81
Polyluxe®	1,344,744	6/25/85
Offray®(stylization of)	1,348,171	2/09/85
Plush-Vel®	1,353,009	8/06/85
Flame-Off®	1,481,646	3/22/88
Jiffy Bow®	1,612,166	9/04/90
Krunchie®	EXPIRED	
E-Z Lace®	2,043,688	3/11/97
Ribbon A-peel®	2,190,549	9/22/98

564587

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/14/2002 REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0554